



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS	BID NO: 2018-704
BID DATE: December 20, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5
--	--	---	---	---

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
1.	1	LS	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2.	1	LS	SITE CLEARING	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00
3.	4	MONTH	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) CONTROL DEVICES	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00
4.	4	MONTH	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	\$2,640.00	\$10,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
5.	10,000	CY	SITE EARTHWORK (CUT AND FILL)	\$8.04	\$80,400.00	\$12.50	\$125,000.00	\$4.15	\$41,500.00	\$14.00	\$140,000.00
6.	176	SY	CONSTRUCT CIRCULAR REST AREAS (STAMPED CONCRETE)	\$74.40	\$13,094.40	\$97.00	\$17,072.00	\$55.00	\$9,680.00	\$70.00	\$12,320.00
7.	603	SY	CONSTRUCT 5-FT SIDEWALKS/RAMPS	\$50.40	\$30,391.20	\$49.00	\$29,547.00	\$33.40	\$20,140.20	\$54.00	\$32,562.00
8.	139	SY	CONSTRUCT 6-FT SIDEWALKS/RAMPS	\$52.80	\$7,339.20	\$49.00	\$6,811.00	\$41.50	\$5,768.50	\$56.00	\$7,784.00
9.	285	SY	CONSTRUCT 7-FT SIDEWALKS/RAMPS	\$52.80	\$15,048.00	\$49.00	\$13,965.00	\$34.00	\$9,690.00	\$55.00	\$15,675.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS	BID NO: 2018-704			
BID DATE: December 20, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
				(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	(QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
10.	43	SY	CONSTRUCT STAMPED CONCRETE	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$195.00	\$8,385.00	\$76.50	\$3,289.50	\$70.00	\$3,010.00
11.	78	LF	CONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER	\$27.60	\$2,152.80	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$11.80	\$920.40	\$15.00	\$1,170.00
12.	916	LF	CONSTRUCT STANDARD CURB	\$13.80	\$12,640.80	\$13.00	\$11,908.00	\$14.40	\$13,190.40	\$12.00	\$10,992.00
13.	4	EA	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE FLUME	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
14.	37.5	CY	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STAIRS	\$456.00	\$17,100.00	\$450.00	\$16,875.00	\$485.00	\$18,187.50	\$550.00	\$20,625.00
15.	352	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDRAILS ALONG STAIRS	\$62.40	\$21,964.80	\$53.00	\$18,656.00	\$110.00	\$38,720.00	\$100.00	\$35,200.00
16.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL BOLLARDS	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
17.	632	LF	CONSTRUCT ROCK WALLS AND RETAINING WALLS (TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, FOOTING AND BACKFILL)	\$156.00	\$98,592.00	\$150.00	\$94,800.00	\$225.00	\$142,200.00	\$260.00	\$164,320.00
18.	34	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-1/2-INCH CALIPER TREES	\$180.00	\$6,120.00	\$279.40	\$9,499.60	\$190.00	\$6,460.00	\$295.00	\$10,030.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-704							
BID DATE: December 20, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
19.	9	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH CALIPER TREES	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$283.50	\$2,551.50	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00
20.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00
21.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PET WASTE DISPENSERS	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
22.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2 PARK RULES SIGNS	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
23.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-FT STEEL BENCHES (SURFACE MOUNTED ON CONCRETE PAD)	\$2,640.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
24.	12,500	SF	1" - 3" COBBLESTONE ROCK MULCH	\$2.40	\$30,000.00	\$1.50	\$18,750.00	\$2.30	\$28,750.00	\$1.67	\$20,875.00
25.	49	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON PLANTS	\$42.00	\$2,058.00	\$9.45	\$463.05	\$18.15	\$889.35	\$20.00	\$980.00
26.	37,500	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" - 4" ROCK MULCH PADRE CANYON	\$1.32	\$49,500.00	\$0.85	\$31,875.00	\$1.10	\$41,250.00	\$0.91	\$34,125.00
27.	2,345	SF	CHECK DAMS 4" - 6" COBBLESTONES	\$4.80	\$11,256.00	\$9.00	\$21,105.00	\$5.50	\$12,897.50	\$7.00	\$16,415.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-704							
BID DATE: December 20, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
28.	3,000	SF	CHECK DAMS GEOTEXTILE FABRICS	\$4.80	\$14,400.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.32	\$960.00
29.	12,500	SF	SOIL PREPARATION AMENDMENTS	\$3.48	\$43,500.00	\$0.25	\$3,125.00	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.46	\$5,750.00
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,732.00	\$15,732.00
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL POWER SOURCE AND COMPLETE LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$88,324.00	\$88,324.00	\$96,475.00	\$96,475.00	\$89,900.00	\$89,900.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 31)				\$645,641.20		\$600,468.15		\$556,788.35		\$713,275.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$31,636.42		\$30,023.46		\$16,700.00		\$32,500.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$677,277.62		\$630,491.61		\$573,488.35		\$745,775.00	
						CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$600,469.10					
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$573,492.00			
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS	BID NO: 2018-704
BID DATE: December 20, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

**VENEGAS ENGINEERING
MANAGEMENT AND
CONSTRUCTION, INC**
EL PASO, TX
BIDDER 5 OF 5

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
1.	1	LS	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	\$1,720.91	\$1,720.91						
2.	1	LS	SITE CLEARING	\$458.91	\$458.91						
3.	4	MONTH	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) CONTROL DEVICES	\$3,972.44	\$15,889.76						
4.	4	MONTH	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	\$458.91	\$1,835.64						
5.	10,000	CY	SITE EARTHWORK (CUT AND FILL)	\$17.78	\$177,800.00						
6.	176	SY	CONSTRUCT CIRCULAR REST AREAS (STAMPED CONCRETE)	\$79.52	\$13,995.52						
7.	603	SY	CONSTRUCT 5-FT SIDEWALKS/RAMPS	\$49.33	\$29,745.99						
8.	139	SY	CONSTRUCT 6-FT SIDEWALKS/RAMPS	\$49.33	\$6,856.87						
9.	285	SY	CONSTRUCT 7-FT SIDEWALKS/RAMPS	\$49.33	\$14,059.05						

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-704						
BID DATE: December 20, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
				VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5							
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
10.	43	SY	CONSTRUCT STAMPED CONCRETE	\$224.29	\$9,644.47						
11.	78	LF	CONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER	\$22.95	\$1,790.10						
12.	916	LF	CONSTRUCT STANDARD CURB	\$14.91	\$13,657.56						
13.	4	EA	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE FLUME	\$4,875.92	\$19,503.68						
14.	37.5	CY	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STAIRS	\$535.78	\$20,091.75						
15.	352	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDRAILS ALONG STAIRS	\$212.25	\$74,712.00						
16.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL BOLLARDS	\$286.82	\$1,434.10						
17.	632	LF	CONSTRUCT ROCK WALLS AND RETAINING WALLS (TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, FOOTING AND BACKFILL)	\$141.11	\$89,181.52						
18.	34	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-1/2-INCH CALIPER TREES	\$286.82	\$9,751.88						

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-704						
BID DATE: December 20, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5						
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
19.	9	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH CALIPER TREES	\$372.86	\$3,355.74						
20.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$1,921.69	\$3,843.38						
21.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PET WASTE DISPENSERS	\$803.10	\$1,606.20						
22.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2 PARK RULES SIGNS	\$229.46	\$458.92						
23.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-FT STEEL BENCHES (SURFACE MOUNTED ON CONCRETE PAD)	\$1,973.31	\$11,839.86						
24.	12,500	SF	1" - 3" COBBLESTONE ROCK MULCH	\$1.72	\$21,500.00						
25.	49	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON PLANTS	\$13.77	\$674.73						
26.	37,500	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" - 4" ROCK MULCH PADRE CANYON	\$0.92	\$34,500.00						
27.	2,345	SF	CHECK DAMS 4" - 6" COBBLESTONES	\$6.88	\$16,133.60						

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BLACKIE CHESHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-704						
BID DATE: December 20, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
			VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5								
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Use 2 decimals -Do not round
28.	3,000	SF	CHECK DAMS GEOTEXTILE FABRICS	\$0.18	\$540.00						
29.	12,500	SF	SOIL PREPARATION AMENDMENTS	\$0.34	\$4,250.00						
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$5,121.44	\$5,121.44						
31.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL POWER SOURCE AND COMPLETE LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$101,476.51	\$101,476.51						
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 31)				\$707,430.09							
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID)				\$34,664.00							
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$742,094.09							
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES							
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES							

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2017